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i FORE AR |
IN'THE CIRCRAT COURT OF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, MISSOURI | o §
ASSOCIATE DIVISION Lo T

i I |
9 N CrEARS AER SR
COMPLAINT | l Lars BTEE 20 o, gerc]

STATE OF MISSQURI | s PA File No, 107012230

Plaintiff, |
3 )
: Vs, } Case No.
yoOeN:
Iared Leray Mohter ‘ i
¢ . W DOB TR 96|
Columbia, MO Y60 205
‘ PSEN

Defendant. )
COUNT: I

The Prasecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri. upon
informatien and belief. charges the defendant in violation of Sectian 3 68.050, R&Mo, committed
the class © felony of use of achild in a sexual performance, punishable upon conviction under
Section(s) 368.080, RSMa, in that between May 1, 1986 and September 1, 1986, in the County
of Lafavetie, State of Missouti, the defendant, actin & in concert with anotiter, knowingly inducad

' R, o child less than sevemteen years old, 1o engage in & sexual performance, knowing the
character and content thereof, in which Sil. had sexual contact with a horse.
Charge Code: 2610099.0)

RANGE OF PL/NISHMENT: Class A Felony -- 10 to 30 years or Jife imprisonment in the
Missouri Department of Corrections. Class B Felony - 5 ta 15 vears in the Missour Department
of Corrections. Class C Felony - 1 to 7 years in the Missouri Department of Corrections. or 1
yeur in the County Jail and/or up to a $5,000.00 fine. Clags Felony — | ta 4 vears in the
Missouri Department of Corrections, or 1 vear in the County Jail and/or up to a §5,000.00 fine

The facts that form the basis for this information and heliefare contained in the attached
statement(s) of facts conceming this matter, which statamenti s) ére made a part hereol and are
submtted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable canse for
the issuance of the warrant,

Wherelore, the Prosecuring Attormey prays that an arrest warrant be issucd as provided by
faw. ‘

AT 5

KELLIE WINGATE RITCHIE. #36560
Prosecuting Attorney
County of Tafayette
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PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM ! 14
Date: November 18, 2009 | T D A AWEF ST

- = . . L..‘.:. PRI P vt
I, Cynthic L. Schroer, knowing that false stalements on this form are punshablEby Taw,

state that the facts contained herein are true,

| have probable cause to hefieve that, Jared Leroy Mohler, il 961, WM
SSN: R Listod Address: JEEEENEEE, Columbiz, MO, Physical
Tdentifiers: 67 04" - 295 lbs.

The facts supporting this belief are as fnllows:

The Latavette County SherifTs Department was contacted in August of 20089 by a
Detective with the Independence Police Department with information of cniminal
activity perpetrated on children under the age of 12 at a location identified as

Bates Uiy, Missourd, Lafavette County. The reports
pravided by the Independence detective indicated that at least five of the Mohler
children reported sexual abuse perpetrated by several Mohler men. The propertics
were owned by Burrell Bdward Mohler, St., during the periods of time that sbuse
is alleged.

Upon receipt of this information, Lafayeute County investigators began reviewing
all existing reports made hy the victims and began contacting several viclims
listed in the reports. Due (o the length of the alleged abuse, the number of
defendants, the number of victims, and the fact that the victims now reside in
various patts ol the continent. the probable cause stalemients are heing submitted
to the Lafayetic County Prosceutor as they are completed, beginning with the
youngest known vietims first,

Burrell, Sr., fathered four sons identified as Burrell Edward Mohler, Jr. Jared L.
Mohler, Roland N. Mohler and David A. Mahler. Burret] Jr. fathered six
children; ve girls and one boy. Burrell, Sr., also has a brother by the name of
Darryl W. Mohler. The victims allege abuse by all four sons of Burreli, Sr.. as
well as Bureell, Sr., himself Some of the victims also name Darryl W. Mohler as
a perpetrator of child sexual abuse,

On ar about November 12, 2009, SR, azc 3 who was previously identified as
one of the viclims in this matter, gave a statement o Lafavette County law
enforcement authorities regarding sexual abuse perpetrated by several Mahler
men. SR s one of the fomale children of Buerell, Jr., and was bom in 1981
During this interview, she identified specific memories of abuse as outlined below
alang with time frames to the best of her memory. JENR knows that she was
sexually abused by several Mohler men in different jumsdictions from
approximately 5 years of age to approximately 12 yeurs of nge.
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IN THE CIRECUTT COURT QF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, I;\/.i'lSSrOf,JRII l
! S ‘ '
ASSOCIATE DIVISIOMN ‘ : ‘ C ‘ l
AT ) THESbA SRSERSLIN :
COMPLAINT LLAEA FTYE O LACL - B
STATE OF MISSOURI T PAT i]‘ﬁa No, 107012229
Plaimuift, )
}
V8, Y Case Mo,
VO
Bwrrell Edward Mohler Jr, )

WM DOL R 556
j

Trelependence, MO ]
]SRN
Defendant, ]

COUNT: T

‘ The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in violation of Section 566.030, RSMg, committed
the class B felony of rape, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, 1n that
hetween May 1, 1986 and September §, 1986, in the County of Lafayette, Stale of Missouri, the
defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with JEJER, & child less than fourteen years old to
whom the defendant was nol manted.

Charge Code: 1102089.0
COUNT: 11

The Prosecuting Attorney for the Counly of T.afayerte, State of Missouri. upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in vislation of Section 568.080, RSMu, commitied
the class C felony of use of a chifd in a sexual performance, pumshable upon conviction under
Section(s) 568.080, RSMo. in that between May 1, 1986 and September 1, 1886, in the County
of Lafavelte, State of Missoun, the defendant, acting in concert with another, knowingly induced

SR, o child less than seventeen vears old. to engage in 3 sexual performance, knowing the
charactor and content thereof, in which JElR had sexual contact with 2 horse.
Charge Code: 26100990

RANGE OF PUNISHMENT. Class A Felouy - 10 to 20 vears or Lle mprisonment in the
Missount Departmient of Corrections, Class B Felony — 5 to 15 years its the Missouri Department
of Corrections. Class € Felony -- 1 to 7 vears in the Missouri Depariment of Corrections, or 1
year in the County Jail and/or up to a $5,000.00 fine, Class D Felony — 1 to 4 vears in the
Missouri Department of Corrections, or 1 year i the County Jail and/or up to & $5.000.00 fine

The facts that form the basis for thiz information and belief ave contained in the attached
statemen{{s) ol facts concerning this matter, which statementis) are made a part herzol and are
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submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for ~ +
the issuance of the warrant, '

- Wherefore, the Prosccuting Attorney prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by

/.
KELLIE WINGATERITCHIE, #36569
Prosecuting Attorney

County of Lafayette
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PROBABLLE CAUSE STATEMENT FORM i

Date: November 18, 2009

atafe that the facts contained herein are true.

1

[ ]

[ huve prabahle cause lo believe that, Burrell Edward Moller, Jr 02/28/1956:

WM SN SR 1 istod Address:

Independence. MO Physical dentifiers: 5'117 - 250 Ibs,
The acts supporting this helief are as follows:

The Lafayette County Sheriff's Department was contacted in August of 2009 by a
Deteetive with the Independence Police Department with infonnation of criminal
activity perpetrated on children under the age of {2 at a location identified as

ates City, Missowd, Lafayette County. The reports
provided by the Independence delective indicated that af Teast five of the Mohlar
children reported sexual abuse perpetrated by several Mchler men. The properties
were owned by Burrell Bdward Mohler, Sr., during the periods of time that abuse
is alleged. ‘

Upon receipt of this information, Lafayette County lnvestigators began reviewing
ali existing reports made by the vietims and began contacting several victims
listed in the reports. Due 1o the length of the alleged abuse, the number of
defendants, the number of victims, and the fact that the victims now reside in
various parts of the continent. the probable cause statemeants are being submitted
to the Lafayetic County Prosccutor as they are compieled, heginnimg with the
youngesl known victims first.

Burrell, &r.. fathered four sons identifed as Burrell Bdward Moller, Jr., Jared L.
Mohler, Roland N. Mohler and David A Mohler. Buwrell Tr, fathered gix
children; five girls and one boy. Durrell. 5r., also has a brother by the name of
Darryl W, Mohler. The victims allege abuse by all tour sans of Burrell, 87, as
well as Burrell, Sv., himsell. Some of the victims alsa name Darryl W, Mohler as
a perpetrator of child sexnal abuse.

Report, o (4 ER_

O or about November 12, 2009, JIR., 2zcJB who was previousty identified as
one of the vietims 1n this matter, zave a statement to Lafayette County law
enforcement authorities regarding sexual abuge perpetrated by several Mahler
men. o s onc of the female children of Burrel!, I, and was bora in 1981
During this interview, she identified specific memories of abuse as outlined below
along with time frames to the best of her memary. "SR knows that she was

 OERRA AWERRAN
I, Cvnthia L. Schroer, knowing that Lalsc stalements on this form are pulsiable Ty Thwydftias

-
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TN THE CTRCUIT COURT QF LAFAYETTE COUNTY, ?

ASSOCTATE DIVISTON

COMPLATNT

STATE OF MISSOURI PA File Wo. 107012228

)
Plaintiff, J

3

V8§, ) ase No.
1 OUN:

Burrell Edward Mohler Sr. )
s v o R 952
[nelependence, M )
| )
)

sSN; ST

Geferdant.

COUNT: 1L

The Prosecuting Aftomey lor the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in violation of Seetion 566,030, R&Mo, committed
the clags B felony of rape, punishable upon conviction uiider Section 360.030, REMao, in that
hetween May |, 1986 and September 1. 1986, in the County of Lafayette, State ol Missour, the
defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with i, & child less than fourtesn years old, 1o
whom the defendant was not mmarried.

Charge Code; 1102099.0
COUNT: 11

The Prosecuting Attorney: for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
{nformation and belief, cherges the defendani in violation of Section 566,030, REMo, committed
the class B felomy of rape, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, R5Mo, in that
between May 1, 1986 and September 1, 19806, in the County of Lafayelte, State of Missourt, the
defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with . o child less than fourteen vears old to
whom the defendant wag not married.

Charge Code: 1102099.0
COUNT T

The Prosecuting Attorney for the Connty of Lafayelie, Stale of Missouri, wpon
mformation and belief, charges the defandant in violztion of Section 566.030, R5Ma, commitied
the class B felony of rape. punishable upon convietion under Section 566.030, RSMo, in that
between May 1, 1987 and September 1, 1987, in the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri. the
defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse with SN a child less than fourteen years old to
whom the defendani was not married.

Charge Code: 1102009.0
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COUNT: IV

The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in violation of Section 566.030, RSMo, committed
the class B felony of rape, punishable upon conviction under Section 566,030, RSMo, in that
between May 1, 1987 and September 1, 1987, in the County of Lafayette, State o[ Missouri, the
defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse withilflk, a chitd less than fourteen years old to
whom the defendant was not married.

Charge Code: 1102099.0
COUNT: V

The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in violation of Scetion $66.030, RSMo, committed
the class B felony of rape, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.030, RSMo, in that
hetween January 1, 1987 and December 31, 1987, in the County of Lafayette, State of Missour,
the defendant knowingly had sexual intercourse withJElR., a child less than fourteen years old
to whom the defendant was not married.

Charge Code: 1102099.0
COUNT: VI

The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in vielation of Section 566,060, RSMo, committed
the class B felony of sodomy, punishable upon conviction under Section 566.060, RSMo, in that
between November 9, 1983 and November &, 1985, in the County of Lafayette, State of
Missouri, the defendant knowingly had deviate sexual intercourse with JJJll., a child less than
fourteen years old to whom the defendant was not married.

Charge Code: 1108099.0
COUNT: VII

The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lafayette, State of Missouri, upon
information and belicf, charges the defendant in violation of Section 568.080, RSMo, committed
the class C felony of use of a child in a sexual performance, punishable upon conviction under
Section(s) 566.060, RSMo, in that between May 1, 1986 and September 1, 1986, in the County
of Lafayette, State of Missouri, the defendant, acting in concert with another, knowingly induced
AR, : child [css than seventeen years old, to cngage in a sexual performance, knowing the
character and content thereof, in whichdiiJll} had sexual contact with a horse.,

Charge Code: 2610099.0
COUNT: VIII

The Prosecuting Attorney for the County of Lalayettc, State of Missouri, upon
information and belief, charges the defendant in violation of Section 568.080, RSMo, committed
the class C felony of use of a child in a sexual performance, punishable upon conviction under
Section(s) 568.080, RSMo, in that between January 1, 1987 and December 31, 1987, in the
County of Lalayetie, State of Missouri, the defendant, knowingly induced SR., & child less
than seventeen years old, to engage in a sexual performance, knowing the character and content
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thereof, in which defendant directed 48l to engage in sexual contact with more than one
minor child.
Charge Code: 2610099,0

RANGE QOF PUNISHMENT: Class A Felony - 10 to 30 years or life imprisonment in the
Missouri Department of Corrections. Class B Felony — 5 to. 15 years in the Missouri Depariment
of Corrections. Class C Felony — 1 to 7 years in the Missouri Department of Corrections, or 1
year in the County Jail and/or up to a $5,000.00 fine. Class D Felony -1 to 4 years in the
Missouri Department of Corrections, or | year in the County Jail and/or up to a $5,000.00 fine

The facts that form the basis for this information and belief are contained in the attached
statement(s) of facts concerning this matter, which statement(s) are made a part hereof and are
submitted herewith as a basis upon which this court may find the existence of probable cause for
the issuance of the warrant,

Wherefore, the Prosecuting Attomey prays that an arrest warrant be issued as provided by
law.

bl bl

KELLIE WINGATE RITCHIE, #36569
Prosecuting Attormney
County of Lafayeite
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November 18, 2009 DELIGN AVERSHRN
MAFAVETTE CO. SARCATT 1 K |

L Cynthia L. Schroer, knowing that false statements on this form are punishable by law,
state that the facts contnined herein are true,

1.

I have probable cause to believe that, Barrell Edward Mobler, St.; DOB: Sl
1932; W/M SSEN; N - | istcd Address: *

Independence, Missowrt. .
The facts supporting this belief are ns follows:

The Lafayette County Sherifls Department was contacted in Avgust of 2009 by a
Detective with the Independence Palice Department with information of criminal
aclivity perpetrated on children under the age of 12 at a location identified uy
S 1ot City, Missourd, Lafavette County. The reports
provided by the Independence detective indicated that at least five of the Mohler
children reported sexual abuse perpetrated by several Mohler men. The propertics
were owned by Burrell Edward Mohler, St., during the periods of time that abuse
is alleged.

Upon reccipt of this informarion, Lalayette County investigators began reviewing
all existing reports made by the victims and began coniacting several victims
listed in the reports. Due to the fength of the alleged abuse, the number of
defendants, the mumber of vietins, and the fact that the victims now reside in
various parts of the continent, the probable cauge statements are being submitted
to the Lafayette County Prosecutor as they are completed, beginning with the
voungest known vietims first,

Bugrell, 8r., fathered four sons identified as Burrell Edward Mohler, Jr., Jared L.
Mahler, Roland N. Mohler and David A, Mohler. Burrell Ir. fathered six
children; five girls and one boy. Burrell, St., also has a brother by the name of
Diarryl W, Mohler. The victims allege abuse by all four sons of Burrell, 5, as
well as Burrell, Se, himself, Some of the victima also name Darvy]l W, Maohler as
a perpetrator of child sexual abuse.

Report of AJ AL

On or about November 12, 2009 S, acc 28, who was previously identified as
one of the victims in this matter, gave a statement to Latayette County law
enforcement authoritics regarding sexual abuse perpetrated by several Mohler
men. @ is one of the female children of Burrell, Ir., and was bom in 1981.
During this interview, she identified specific memoaries of abise as ontlined helow
along with time frames to the best of her memory. SR knows that she was




